AC/DC 350W Enclosed Switching Power Supply
LM350-22BxxUH(-C) Series
2023.09.07-A/1 Page 1 of 6
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
RoHS
FEATURES
 Universal 176 - 305VAC or 240 - 430VDC Input voltage
 Accepts AC or DC input (dual-use of same terminal)

lighting, electricity, security, telecommunications, weave, farm etc.
Selection Guide
Certification Part No.① Output Power
(W)②
Nominal Output Voltage
and Current (Vo/Io)
Output Voltage
Adjustable Range (V)
Efficiency at
230VAC (%) Typ.
Max. Capacitive
Load (uF)
EN/CQC
(Pending)
LM350-22B05UH 300 5V/60A 4.5-5.5 90 12000
LM350-22B12UH 350.4 12V/29.2A 11.4-12.6 93 10000
LM350-22B24UH 350.4 24V/14.6A 22.8-25.2 94 8000
LM350-22B28UH 350 28V/12.5A 26.6-29.4 95 7000
LM350-22B36UH 351 36V/9.75A 34.2-37.8 93 6000
LM350-22B48UH 350.4 48V/7.3A 45.6-50.4 94 4000
LM350-22B54UH 351 54V/6.5A 51.3-56.7 94 2000
Note：①Use suffix “C” for terminal with protective cover. The product picture is for reference only. For details, please refer to the actual product;
②Under any steady-state conditions, the total power of the product should not exceed the rated power. When the output voltage is increased, the total output
power cannot exceed the rated output power, when the output voltage is decreased, the output current cannot exceed the rated output current;
③Output voltage adjustable range test conditions: 230VAC/50% lo.